
2015 Rawlings/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

Highlands

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Jeremy Baioni Record (going into Tournament): 32-6
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR K BB SB
1 Trey Bowden OF 0.389 18 7 5 5 2 0 0 2 1 3
3 Austin Mayhew 2B 0.357 28 11 10 7 0 1 0 4 3 0
4 Jake Whitford SS 0.484 95 30 46 45 9 1 5 10 10 10
5 Donnie Mills DH 0.377 106 19 40 30 8 0 6 16 9 1
6 Alex Veneman CF 0.342 73 27 25 11 2 3 0 6 3 12

10 Grayson Heck 2B 0.276 87 21 24 9 3 0 0 10 8 0
11 Brady Murray LF 0.343 102 32 35 14 5 3 0 7 8 17
15 Lou Bunning P 0.211 19 5 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 0
20 Conner Kreeger RF 0.345 87 40 30 16 5 1 0 12 12 13
21 Joseph Martin 1B 0.449 98 30 44 33 11 0 7 14 14 0
27 Mark Walkenhorst RF 0.375 48 14 18 11 3 0 0 2 5 0
32 Kenny Ball DH 0.386 57 5 22 13 1 1 0 3 3 1
44 Todd Ramey 3B 0.517 118 53 61 59 17 3 7 7 21 15

Team Totals 0.389 936 294 364 257 66 13 25 95 101 72
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings Pitched;
ER=Earned Runs 
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2015 Rawlings/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 
Highlands (continued)

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player W L ERA Save IP R H K BB ER
2 Mitchell Jones 7 2 1.86 0 49 15 31 50 10 13
6 Alex Veneman 2 0 2.10 0 10 3 8 8 1 3
8 Jacob Noe 3 0 3.50 1 18 10 16 18 9 9

15 Lou Bunning 5 1 6.42 0 36 36 38 29 28 33
21 Joseph Martin 3 1 1.25 1 28 13 22 30 7 5
24 Ricky Raisor 8 1 1.46 1 48 15 34 58 20 10
34 Ethan Doty 3 0 1.53 0 32 11 29 44 12 7

Team Totals 32 6 2.53 3 221 103 178 237 87 80
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Batting Order

No. Player
11 Brady Murray
20 Conner Kreeger
44 Todd Ramey
4 Jake Whitford
5 Donnie Mills

21 Joseph Martin
13
10 Grayson Heck
6 Alex Veneman

 
Pitchers

No. Player
2 Mitchell Jones
24 Ricky Raisor
34 Ethan Doty



2015 Rawlings/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 
Highlands (continued)

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:
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